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                                   I            I     FALL   I  PERCENT   I    EFT     I    EFT     I  PERCENT   I   PERCENT
                                   I  CURRENT   I    1993    I CHANGE IN  I     FALL   I     FALL   I CHANGE IN  I  FULL-TIME
         INSTITUTION               I ENROLLMENT I ENROLLMENT I ENROLLMENT I    1994    I    1993    I    EFT     I  ENROLLMENT
                                   I    (01)    I    (02)    I    (03)    I    (04)    I    (05)    I    (06)    I    (07)
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY          12,901       12,846         .4         12,412       12,510       -.8          88.6
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY                 23,776       23,651         .5         16,662       16,410       1.5          48.7
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA                2,546        2,520        1.0          3,472        3,388       2.5          91.1
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA                    29,469       28,753        2.5         27,099       26,404       2.6          85.3

  U N I V E R S I T I E S                68,692       67,770        1.4         59,645       58,712       1.6          73.5

GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY              14,138       14,191        -.4         12,851       13,100      -1.9          83.3
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY                 9,126        8,675        5.2          7,954        7,481       6.3          77.5

  R E G I O N A L   U N I V .            23,264       22,866        1.7         20,805       20,581       1.1          81.1

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE                      3,062        3,257       -6.0          2,697        2,813      -4.1          79.8
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE*                  5,040        5,187       -2.8          3,864        3,925      -1.6          56.2
AUGUSTA COLLEGE                           5,673        5,625         .9          4,361        4,268       2.2          59.1
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE                     4,895        4,760        2.8          3,301        3,061       7.8          38.2
COLUMBUS COLLEGE                          5,534        5,241        5.6          4,494        4,203       6.9          60.1
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE                   2,823        2,743        2.9          2,636        2,600       1.4          85.6
GEORGIA COLLEGE                           5,655        5,668        -.2          4,620        4,632       -.3          67.9
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE              2,534        2,557        -.9          2,121        2,145      -1.1          71.6
KENNESAW STATE COLLEGE                   11,915       12,273       -2.9          8,501        8,606      -1.2          50.7
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                     2,877        2,898        -.7          2,629        2,668      -1.5          76.6
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE*                   3,253        3,198        1.7          3,171        3,166        .2          84.8
SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY            3,962        3,966        -.1          2,975        3,042      -2.2          57.7
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE                      8,310        7,947        4.6          6,546        6,254       4.7          66.0
 
  S E N I O R   C O L L .                65,533       65,320         .3         51,916       51,383       1.0          62.1

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGR. COLLEGE              2,751        2,773        -.8          2,318        2,366      -2.0          67.6
ATLANTA METRO. COLLEGE                    1,882        1,818        3.5          1,391        1,345       3.4          52.9
BAINBRIDGE COLLEGE                        1,102        1,049        5.1            790          763       3.5          49.6
BRUNSWICK COLLEGE                         1,920        2,029       -5.4          1,308        1,402      -6.7          41.4
DALTON COLLEGE                            3,005        2,913        3.2          2,132        2,082       2.4          45.6
DARTON COLLEGE                            2,657        2,604        2.0          1,908        1,866       2.3          47.7
DEKALB COLLEGE                           16,091       16,349       -1.6         10,614       10,755      -1.3          35.5
EAST GEORGIA COLLEGE                        900          879        2.4            594          603      -1.5          42.2
FLOYD COLLEGE                             2,954        2,985       -1.0          1,989        1,971        .9          44.7
GAINESVILLE COLLEGE                       2,642        2,632         .4          1,987        2,020      -1.6          59.5
GORDON COLLEGE                            2,159        2,241       -3.7          1,729        1,846      -6.3          60.2
MACON COLLEGE                             4,297        4,907      -12.4          2,712        3,077     -11.9          30.8
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE                    2,161        2,019        7.0          1,751        1,573      11.3          57.8
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                     1,267        1,360       -6.8            993        1,055      -5.9          61.6
WAYCROSS COLLEGE                            923          855        8.0            592          562       5.3          40.8

   T W O - Y E A R   C O L L .            46,711       47,413       -1.5         32,808       33,286      -1.4          44.6

  S Y S T E M   T O T A L S             204,200      203,369         .4        165,174      163,962        .7          64.1

  *  AFFILIATE ENROLLMENT WITH GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 
       ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE - 364
       SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE - 15
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                                          I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I RESI- I       I TOTAL
                                          I JOINT I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I DENTS I       ICURRENT
                                          IENROLL-I FRESH-I SOPHO-I       I       I GRAD- IPROFES-I TRAN- I  AND  I  ALL  IENROLL-
         INSTITUTION                      I  MENT I  MAN  I  MORE I JUNIORI SENIORI  UATE I SIONALI SIENT IINTERNSI OTHER I  MENT
                                          I  (01) I  (02) I  (03) I  (04) I  (05) I  (06) I  (07) I  (08) I  (09) I  (10) I  (11)
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY                 36   2,383   1,942   1,975   2,772   3,688              76              29  12,901
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY                        23   3,266   2,433   3,228   6,603   6,478     619     165             961  23,776
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA                              46      69     489     309     242     935       6     442       8   2,546
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA                           24   5,458   5,066   4,904   5,710   5,606   2,279     106      10     306  29,469

  U N I V E R S I T I E S                       83  11,153   9,510  10,596  15,394  16,014   3,833     353     452   1,304  68,692

GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY                     96   4,954   2,361   2,098   2,603   1,893              20             113  14,138
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY                       35   2,615   1,571   1,567   1,885   1,416              37                   9,126

  R E G I O N A L   U N I V .                  131   7,569   3,932   3,665   4,488   3,309              57             113  23,264

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE                            14   1,169     544     419     543     303              30              40   3,062
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE*                        52   2,080     978     736     889                     165             140   5,040
AUGUSTA COLLEGE                                 27   1,943   1,149     774     819     865              74              22   5,673
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE                            5   2,466   1,075     705     504                      38             102   4,895
COLUMBUS COLLEGE                                19   1,758     981     891   1,089     702              34              60   5,534
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE                              1,106     385     365     513     442              12                   2,823
GEORGIA COLLEGE                                  7   1,459     774   1,024   1,227   1,104              58               2   5,655
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE                     6     737     469     450     489     373               8               2   2,534
KENNESAW STATE COLLEGE                          57   3,175   2,349   2,130   2,887   1,037              82             198  11,915
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                           13     658     544     602     677     366               7              10   2,877
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE*                              1,625     564     505     464                      64              31   3,253
SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY                   5     855     870     821     874     488              34              15   3,962
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE                            36   2,447   1,123   1,067   1,286   2,320              12              19   8,310

  S E N I O R   C O L L .                      241  21,478  11,805  10,489  12,261   8,000             618             641  65,533

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGR. COLLEGE                    23   1,890     809                                      10              19   2,751
ATLANTA METRO. COLLEGE                               1,409     289                                     158              26   1,882
BAINBRIDGE COLLEGE                               7     502     258                                      16             319   1,102
BRUNSWICK COLLEGE                               14     741     289                                     100             776   1,920
DALTON COLLEGE                                   5   1,712     858                                      18             412   3,005
DARTON COLLEGE                                  45   1,654     892                                      32              34   2,657
DEKALB COLLEGE                                 471   9,186   5,681                                     303             450  16,091
EAST GEORGIA COLLEGE                            25     426     152                                     295               2     900
FLOYD COLLEGE                                   59   2,056     776                                      61               2   2,954
GAINESVI7            2   F1COLLE    35                   7             776                               7V776                                      61        ,R1       G8CARD            45   1,654     892                             71        7V776                          1       31   3,257    ,159      G8MAC             5   1,712     858               34   EGE5GE     37      7V776                          1        10           4,29         MIDD              25     426     152            LEGE    12     72       10              19   2,751
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-----------------------------------!------------BY LEVEL---------------!---------GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL-----------------------!

                                   !        I        IGRADUATEI TRANS- !        I        I        I        I        I        !
                                   !        I        I  AND   I IENTS  !        I        I        I FIRST  I  FIRST I        !
                                   !  LOWER I  UPPER IPROFES- I  AND   !        I EDUC.  I DOCTOR-I PROF.  I  PROF. I        !
         INSTITUTION               !  LEVEL I  LEVEL I SIONAL I OTHER  ! MASTERSI SPEC.  I  ATE   I   A    I    B   I  OTHER !
                                   !  (01)  I  (02)  I  (03)  I  (04)  !  (05)  I  (06)  I  (07)  I  (08)  I  (09)  I  (10)  !
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY    !  4,361    4,747    3,688      105 !  1,855             1,732                        101 !
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY           !  5,722    9,831    7,097    1,126 !  4,715      197      901      619               665 !
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA         !    115      798    1,619       14 !    110               100      935               474 !
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA              ! 10,548   10,614    7,895      412 !  2,889      237    2,275    1,021    1,258      215 !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
  U N I V E R S I T I E S          ! 20,746   25,990   20,299    1,657 !  9,569      434    5,008    2,575    1,258    1,455 !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY        !  7,411    4,701    1,893      133 !  1,229      165                                 499 !
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY          !  4,221    3,452    1,416       37 !  1,039      120                                 257 !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
  R E G I O N A L   U N I V .      ! 11,632    8,153    3,309      170 !  2,268      285                                 756 !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE               !  1,727      962      303       70 !    292        2                                   9 !
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE*           !  3,110    1,625               305 !                                                     !
AUGUSTA COLLEGE                    !  3,119    1,593      865       96 !    396       34                                 435 !
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE              !  3,546    1,209               140 !                                                     !
COLUMBUS COLLEGE                   !  2,758    1,980      702       94 !    670       31                                   1 !
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE            !  1,491      878      442       12 !    169        6                                 267 !
GEORGIA COLLEGE                    !  2,240    2,251    1,104       60 !    612       58                                 434 !
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE       !  1,212      939      373       10 !    221       27                                 125 !
KENNESAW STATE COLLEGE             !  5,581    5,017    1,037      280 !  1,037                                              !
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE              !  1,215    1,279      366       17 !    352                                           14 !
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE*            !  2,189      969                95 !                                                     !
SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY     !  1,730    1,695      488       49 !    363                                          125 !
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE               !  3,606    2,353    2,320       31 !  1,307      443                                 570 !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
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                                I              I AMER. INDIAN I    ASIAN OR  I              I              I              I TOTAL I
                                I      BLACK   I     OR       I    PACIFIC   I              I              I     WHITE    ICURRENTI
                                I  NON-HISPANICIALASKAN NATIVEI    ISLANDER  I   HISPANIC   I  MULTIRACIAL I NON-HISPANIC IENROLL I
         INSTITUTION            I   N   I   %  I   N   I  %   I   N   I   %  I   N   I  %   I   N   I   %  I   N   I  %   I    N  I
                                I  (01) I (02) I  (03) I (04) I  (05) I (06) I (07)  I (08) I  (09) I (10) I (11)  I (12) I   (13)I
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY    1,115   8.6       24    .2    1,810  14.0      516   4.0        3    .0    9,433  73.2   12,901
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY           5,000  21.0       60    .3    1,643   6.9      615   2.6      587   2.5   15,871  66.7   23,776
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA           208   8.2        6    .2      202   7.9       46   1.8             .0    2,084  81.9    2,546
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA              1,847   6.3       44    .1    1,477   5.0      363   1.2             .0   25,738  87.4   29,469

  U N I V E R S I T I E S          8,170  11.9      134    .2    5,132   7.5    1,540   2.2      590    .9   53,126  77.3   68,692

GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY        3,074  21.7       35    .2      189   1.3      129    .9        3    .0   10,708  75.9   14,138
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY          1,702  18.7       26    .3       85    .9       95   1.0             .0    7,218  79.1    9,126

  R E G I O N A L   U N I V .      4,776  20.5       61    .3      274   1.2      224   1.0        3    .0   17,926  77.0   23,264

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE               2,708  88.4        3    .1        6    .2        3    .1             .0      342  11.2    3,062
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE*             869  17.2       17    .3      114   2.3       99   2.0             .0    3,941  78.2    5,040
AUGUSTA COLLEGE                    1,191  21.0       28    .5      178   3.1       73   1.3             .0    4,203  74.1    5,673
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE              1,103  22.5       20    .4      108   2.2       88   1.8        1    .0    3,575  73.1    4,895
COLUMBUS COLLEGE                   1,244  22.5       14    .3      151   2.7      167   3.0        1    .0    3,957  71.5    5,534
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE            2,643  93.6             .0        3    .1        5    .2             .0      172   6.1    2,823
GEORGIA COLLEGE                    1,036  18.3       14    .2       86   1.5       51    .9             .0    4,468  79.1    5,655
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE         564  22.3        3    .1       38   1.5       13    .5             .0    1,916  75.6    2,534
KENNESAW STATE COLLEGE               802   6.7       53    .4      278   2.3      180   1.5             .0   10,602  89.1   11,915
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                 53   1.8        9    .3       17    .6       18    .6             .0    2,780  96.7    2,877
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE*            2,990  91.9        3    .1       23    .7       11    .3             .0      226   7.0    3,253
SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY       716  18.1        5    .1      228   5.8       96   2.4        1    .0    2,916  73.6    3,962
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE               1,307  15.7       19    .2       68    .8       80   1.0        1    .0    6,835  82.3    8,310

  S E N I O R   C O L L .         17,226  26.3      188    .3    1,298   2.0      884   1.3        4    .0   45,933  70.1   65,533

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGR. COLLEGE         320  11.6        1    .0       24    .9        7    .3             .0    2,399  87.2    2,751
ATLANTA METRO. COLLEGE             1,839  97.7        3    .2       18   1.0        4    .2             .0       18    .9    1,882
BAINBRIDGE COLLEGE                   275  25.0        1    .1             .0        5    .5             .0      821  74.4    1,102
BRUNSWICK COLLEGE                    399  20.8       12    .6       13    .7       25   1.3             .0    1,471  76.6    1,920
DALTON COLLEGE                        36   1.2        4    .1       25    .8        5    .2             .0    2,935  97.7    3,005
DARTON COLLEGE                       697  26.2       11    .4       19    .7       17    .6             .0    1,913  72.1    2,657
DEKALB COLLEGE                     4,476  27.8       52    .3      959   6.0      330   2.1             .0   10,274  63.8   16,091
EAST GEORGIA COLLEGE                 202  22.4        3    .3        3    .3             .0             .0      692  77.0      900
FLOYD COLLEGE                        230   7.8       10    .3       23    .8       21    .7             .0    2,670  90.4    2,954
GAINESVILLE COLLEGE                   93   3.5       10    .4       31   1.2       31   1.2             .0    2,477  93.7    2,642
GORDON COLLEGE                       381  17.6        6    .3       24   1.1       17    .8        4    .2    1,727  80.0    2,159
MACON COLLEGE                      1,038  24.2       18    .4       60   1.4       49   1.1        2    .0    3,130  72.9    4,297
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE               513  23.7        3    .1       18    .8       11    .5             .0    1,616  74.9    2,161
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                239  18.9        1    .1        5    .4        6    .5             .0    1,016  80.1    1,267
WAYCROSS COLLEGE                     118  12.8        1    .1        1    .1        8    .9             .0      795  86.1      923

  T W O - Y E A R   C O L L .     10,856  23.2      136    .3    1,223   2.6      536   1.1        6    .0   33,954  72.8   46,711

  S Y S T E M   T O T A L S       41,028  20.1      519    .3    7,927   3.9    3,184   1.6      603    .3  150,939  73.8  204,200

  *  AFFILIATE ENROLLMENT WITH GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 
       ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE - 364
       SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE - 15
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                                    I          *----O U T   O F   S T A T E ----*--O U T   O F   C O U N T R Y---*                I
                                    I          *          I          I OUT-OF-  *          I          I OUT-OF-  *      TOTAL     I
                                    I GEORGIA  *  PAYING  I TUITION  I  STATE   *  PAYING  I TUITION  I COUNTRY  *     CURRENT    I
         INSTITUTION                IRESIDENTS * TUITION  I  WAIVED  ISUB-TOTAL * TUITION  I  WAIVED  ISUB-TOTAL *   ENROLLMENT   I
                                    I   (01)   *   (02)   I   (03)   I   (04)   *   (05)   I   (06)   I   (07)   *      (08)      I
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY          6,975      3,735      1,055      4,790        430        706      1,136        12,901
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY                21,232      1,352        353      1,705        578        261        839        23,776
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA               2,329         53        108        161         44         12         56         2,546
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA                   23,703      3,074      1,440      4,514        513        739      1,252        29,469

  U N I V E R S I T I E S               54,239      8,214      2,956     11,170      1,565      1,718      3,283        68,692

GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY             12,411      1,320        170      1,490        112        125        237        14,138
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY                7,876        626        510      1,136         38         76        114         9,126

  R E G I O N A L   U N I V .           20,287      1,946        680      2,626        150        201        351        23,264

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE                     2,838        224                   224                                          3,062
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE*                 4,484        133        373        506         10         40         50         5,040
AUGUSTA COLLEGE                          4,945         98        573        671         11         46         57         5,673
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE                    4,722         94         63        157         13          3         16         4,895
COLUMBUS COLLEGE                         4,522        104        835        939         18         55         73         5,534
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE                  2,649        152         10        162          2         10         12         2,823
GEORGIA COLLEGE                          5,327        132         94        226         60         42        102         5,655
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE             2,400         60          3         63         53         18         71         2,534
KENNESAW STATE COLLEGE                  11,444        267         23        290        124         57        181        11,915
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                    2,796         62         16         78          2          1          3         2,877
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE*                  2,896        285         24        309         19         29         48         3,253
SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY           3,682        115         18        133        111         36        147         3,962
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE                     7,975        140        119        259         24         52         76         8,310
 
  S E N I O R   C O L L .               60,680      1,866      2,151      4,017        447        389        836        65,533

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGR. COLLEGE             2,554        127         18        145         19         33         52         2,751
ATLANTA METRO. COLLEGE                   1,700        131          7        138         38          6         44         1,882
BAINBRIDGE COLLEGE                       1,081          5         15         20                     1          1         1,102
BRUNSWICK COLLEGE                        1,826         27         54         81          2         11         13         1,920
DALTON COLLEGE                           2,973         20         10         30          2                     2         3,005
DARTON COLLEGE                           2,540         56         58        114          2          1          3         2,657
DEKALB COLLEGE                          15,139        534         40        574        342         36        378        16,091
EAST GEORGIA COLLEGE                       897          1                     1                     2          2           900
FLOYD COLLEGE                            2,896         24         34         58                                          2,954
GAINESVILLE COLLEGE                      2,576         34         18         52          7          7         14         2,642
GORDON COLLEGE                           2,131         13          1         14                    14         14         2,159
MACON COLLEGE                            3,966         56        266        322          6          3          9         4,297
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE                   2,099         49          1         50          2         10         12         2,161
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                    1,244         16          3         19          2          2          4         1,267
WAYCROSS COLLEGE                           918          3                     3          2                     2           923

  T W O - Y E A R   C O L L .           44,540      1,096        525      1,621        424        126        550        46,711

  S Y S T E M   T O T A L S            179,746     13,122      6,312     19,434      2,586      2,434      5,020       204,200

  *  AFFILIATE ENROLLMENT WITH GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 
       ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE - 364
       SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE - 15
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----------------------------------!------------GENDER-----------!----AVERAGE AGE----!---------!---------!-NON-U.S. CITIZENS-!

                                  !         I         I         !         IGRADUATE/!         !  NON-   !         I         !
                                  !         I         I PERCENT !  UNDER- I PROFES- !  SENIOR !TRADITION!   NON-  I         !
         INSTITUTION              !   MALE  I  FEMALE I  FEMALE ! GRADUATEI  SIONAL ! CITIZENS!    AL   ! RESIDENTI RESIDENT!
                                  !   (01)  I   (02)  I   (03)  !   (04)  I   (05)  !   (06)  !   (07)  !   (08)  I   (09)  !
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY   !   9,676     3,225     25.0  !   20.7      27.8  !       2 !         !   1,154       567 !
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY          !   9,889    13,887     58.4  !   25.8      32.4  !      39 !     364 !     839       494 !
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA        !   1,176     1,370     53.8  !   26.9      28.3  !         !         !     150         9 !
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA             !  13,656    15,813     53.7  !   21.0      29.1  !      16 !     105 !   1,253       488 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
  U N I V E R S I T I E S         !  34,397    34,295     49.9  !   22.7      29.9  !      57 !     469 !   3,396     1,558 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY       !   6,331     7,807     55.2  !   21.0      32.7  !       5 !      38 !     237        97 !
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY         !   3,481     5,645     61.9  !   23.0      33.9  !       8 !     370 !     117        24 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
  R E G I O N A L   U N I V .     !   9,812    13,452     57.8  !   21.8      33.2  !      13 !     408 !     354       121 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE              !   1,086     1,976     64.5  !   23.1      35.6  !         !       6 !                   !
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE*          !   1,625     3,415     67.8  !   26.5            !      34 !     457 !      56        77 !
AUGUSTA COLLEGE                   !   2,104     3,569     62.9  !   25.3      33.3  !      41 !     544 !      59        65 !
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE             !   1,820     3,075     62.8  !   26.7            !       9 !     632 !      26       109 !
COLUMBUS COLLEGE                  !   2,106     3,428     61.9  !   25.9      35.1  !      25 !     497 !      73        90 !
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE           !   1,141     1,682     59.6  !   22.5      33.7  !       2 !      18 !      14           !
GEORGIA COLLEGE                   !   2,100     3,555     62.9  !   23.5      33.1  !       2 !      83 !     102        42 !
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE      !     885     1,649     65.1  !   23.7      32.7  !       1 !     131 !      71        12 !
KENNESAW STATE COLLEGE            !   4,670     7,245     60.8  !   26.1      33.4  !      22 !     915 !     215       313 !
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE             !   1,022     1,855     64.5  !   22.8      32.2  !       5 !         !      11         6 !
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE*           !   1,444     1,809     55.6  !   23.0            !         !     400 !      66           !
SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY    !   3,231       731     18.5  !   25.2      34.2  !       1 !     131 !     162       204 !
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE              !   2,902     5,408     65.1  !   23.0      35.3  !      14 !     184 !      76        54 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
  S E N I O R   C O L L .         !  26,136    39,397     60.1  !   24.8      34.1  !     156 !   3,998 !     931       972 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGR. COLLEGE      !   1,311     1,440     52.3  !   24.4            !       3 !     633 !      54         1 !
ATLANTA METRO. COLLEGE            !     742     1,140     60.6  !   24.7            !         !     759 !      89           !
BAINBRIDGE COLLEGE                !     392       710     64.4  !   26.1            !       2 !     125 !       1           !
BRUNSWICK COLLEGE                 !     625     1,295     67.4  !   27.0            !      10 !     157 !      14        11 !
DALTON COLLEGE                    !   1,259     1,746     58.1  !   24.8            !       2 !         !      20        13 !
DARTON COLLEGE                    !     823     1,834     69.0  !   25.8            !      14 !     454 !       4         3 !
DEKALB COLLEGE                    !   6,364     9,727     60.4  !   25.4            !      16 !   1,660 !     507     1,090 !
EAST GEORGIA COLLEGE              !     311       589     65.4  !   23.2            !         !      95 !       2         2 !
FLOYD COLLEGE                     !   1,037     1,917     64.9  !   25.1            !       5 !   1,960 !                   !
GAINESVILLE COLLEGE               !   1,094     1,548     58.6  !   23.4            !       4 !     223 !      20        33 !
GORDON COLLEGE                    !     734     1,425     66.0  !   23.9            !       2 !     235 !      18           !
MACON COLLEGE                     !   1,394     2,903     67.6  !   27.1            !      17 !     729 !       9           !
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE            !     999     1,162     53.8  !   23.0            !         !     126 !      12         7 !
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE             !     424       843     66.5  !   24.6            !       1 !     360 !       4         1 !
WAYCROSS COLLEGE                  !     255       668     72.4  !   26.4            !       9 !     300 !       3           !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
  T W O - Y E A R   C O L L .     !  17,764    28,947     62.0  !   25.2            !      85 !   7,816 !     757     1,161 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
  S Y S T E M   T O T A L S       !  88,109   116,091     56.9  !   24.0      31.3  !     311 !  12,691 !   5,438     3,812 !
 
  *  AFFILIATE ENROLLMENT WITH GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 
       ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE - 364
       SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE - 15




